

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6867-6868/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in RA No.
13/2009 & MAT No. 43/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

THE LT.GOVERNER A & N ISLANDS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI RANI MISTRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Menon, Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar