

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16127-16128/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in RA No. 13/2009 & MAT No. 43/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

THE LT.GOVERNER A & N ISLANDS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI RANI MISTRY & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court issued notice on 07.05.2010. According to the office report dated 29th April, 2011 service is complete on respondent nos.1 and 2 but nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Leave granted.

Meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master