

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:23/9/2014

COURT No.:R-1

ITEM No.:15

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) Nos. 33967-33968 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)

Gokul Chandra Baroi ... Petitioners

Versus

Lt. Govenner Andaman & Nichobar Islands & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14/11/2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

***Connect with Civil Appeal @ Special Leave Petition
(C)Nos. 16127-16128 of 2010."***

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was to all the 4 respondents by registered AD post. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate was previously on 26/04/2012 filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of all the respondents and now Ms. G. Indira, Advocate has on 19/09/2014 filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of all the respondents, but she has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. The service of notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

**Copy to: - Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate**

Assistant Registrar