

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4417-4418/2011

THE LT.GOVERNER A & N ISLANDS & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI RANI MISTRY & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33967-33968/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.33967-33968/2011

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court on 23.9.2014, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

However, if counter affidavit is filed within four weeks, the same be taken on record.

C.A.No.4417-4418/2011

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar