

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 4417-4418/2011

THE LT. GOVERNOR, A & N ISLANDS & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

SHANTI RANI MISTRY & ANR.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 33967-33968/2011 (XVI)

Date : 15-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Parties

Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Ali Asgar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 4417-4418 of 2011

Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks time to complete her instructions. List accordingly.

SLP (Civil) Nos. 33967-33968 of 2011

Mr. Ali Asgar Rahim, learned counsel submits that the petitioner has expired and accordingly he may be granted time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the petitioner.

Accordingly, four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted.

These petitions be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Dutta) is not a member.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)