

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 4417-4418/2011

THE LT.GOVERNER A & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI RANI MISTRY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33967-33968/2011 (XVI)

Date : 29-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazoomdar, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list the matter after Summer Vacation, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER