

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 4417-4418/2011

THE LT.GOVERNER A & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHANTI RANI MISTRY . & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 33967-33968/2011 (XVI)

Date : 04-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, learned counsel informs this Court that there is bereavement in the family of the counsel appearing for the appellants. He prays for an adjournment.
2. Post the matters after the partial Court working days.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)